1TC74198LW

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO WFHM FINAL DOCS X9999-01M 1000 BLUE GENTIAN RD EAGAN, MN 55121

2007-001519 Klamath County, Oregon



01/29/2007 03:36:15 PM

Fee: \$96.00

Manufactured Home Affidavit of

Affixation / Real Property and

Manufactured Home Limited

Power of Attorney

#### PERMANENT LOAN EXTENSION AGREEMENT

This Permanent Loan Extension Agreement (this "Agreement") is made to be effective as of the 25th day of January, 2007, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend, supplement and extend the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, Deed or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") dated as of the 28th day of August, 2006, executed by the undersigned Borrower(s) (referred to herein as "Borrower", whether one or more), in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Lender"). (Lender and its successors and assigns shall be referred to herein as the "Note Holder".) The Security Instrument secures a Note (the "Note") dated the same date as the Security Instrument payable to the order of Lender. All terms defined in the Security Instrument shall have the same meaning in this Agreement. The mortgage was recorded as #2006-017552 on the 31<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2006.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower (and each Borrower if more than one) further covenants and agrees as follows:

- PERMANENT LOAN. The Security Instrument, as amended and extended by this Agreement, secures a permanent mortgage loan that replaces a construction loan between Lender and Borrower dated the same date as the Security Instrument and evidenced by the Note with a Construction Loan Addendum Amending Note. The Note, as amended by a Permanent Loan Addendum amending Note, evidences the permanent mortgage loan. Upon execution of this Agreement and the Permanent Loan Addendum, the terms and conditions of the Construction Loan Addendum Amending Note shall be of no further force and effect.
- **DEFINITIONS**. The definitions set forth in the Security Instrument are amended as follows: 2.

"Lender". Lender's address is P.O. BOX 10304, Des Moines, IA 50306-0304.

"Note". The Note states that the Borrower owes Lender Ninety Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (U.S. \$90,000.00) plus interest. Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full not later than February 01, 2037.

"Riders". Riders are to be executed by Borrower [check box as applicable]:

Adjustable Rate Rider

Balloon Rider 0

VA Rider

Condominium Rider

Biweekly Payment Rider 0

Second Home Rider 0

1-4 Family Rider 0

Other(s) [specify]-

Manufactured Home Rider / PUD Rider BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Addendum.

BORROWER(S) Name: Name: Bonnie K Hal STATE OF County ss: day of Long I, a Notary Public in and for said county and in 2001 My Commission Expires: OFFICIAL SEAL LISA WEATHERBY
NOTARY PUBLIC- DREGON
COMMISSION NO. 373360
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 20, 2007

AEB:BBG\Constr\Const Note Rider-Final.doc

00

# PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER

THIS PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER is made this 25TH

JANUARY, 2007

, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date, given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

"Lender") of the same date and covering the Property described in the Security Instrument and located at:
2885 WOODLAND CT WEST, CHILOQUIN, OR 97624

[Property Address]

The Property includes, but is not limited to, a parcel of land improved with a dwelling, together with other such parcels and certain common areas and facilities, as described in COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS

(the "Declaration"). The Property is a part of a planned unit development known as OREGON SHORES RECREATIONAL CLUB, INC.

[Name of Planned Unit Development]

(the "PUD"). The Property also includes Borrower's interest in the homeowners association or equivalent entity owning or managing the common areas and facilities of the PUD (the "Owners Association") and the uses, benefits and proceeds of Borrower's interest.

PUD COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A. PUD Obligations. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the PUD's Constituent Documents. The "Constituent Documents" are the (i) Declaration; (ii) articles of incorporation, trust instrument or any equivalent document which creates the Owners Association; and (iii) any by-laws or other rules or regulations of the Owners Association. Borrower shall promptly pay, when due, all dues and assessments imposed pursuant to the Constituent Documents.

MULTISTATE PUD RIDER - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

7R (0008)

RUMENT Initials: \

Form 3150 1/01

Page 1 of 3

VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800)521-7291

B. Property Insurance. So long as the Owners Association maintains, with a generally accepted insurance carrier, a "master" or "blanket" policy insuring the Property which is satisfactory to Lender and which provides insurance coverage in the amounts (including deductible levels), for the periods, and against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and any other hazards, including, but not limited to, earthquakes and floods, for which Lender requires insurance, then: (i) Lender waives the provision in Section 3 for the Periodic Payment to Lender of the yearly premium installments for property insurance on the Property; and (ii) Borrower's obligation under Section 5 to maintain property insurance coverage on the Property is deemed satisfied to the extent that the required coverage is provided by the Owners Association policy.

What Lender requires as a condition of this waiver can change during the term of the loan.

Borrower shall give Lender prompt notice of any lapse in required property insurance coverage provided by the master or blanket policy.

In the event of a distribution of property insurance proceeds in lieu of restoration or repair following a loss to the Property, or to common areas and facilities of the PUD, any proceeds payable to Borrower are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. Lender shall apply the proceeds to the sums secured by the Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower.

- C. Public Liability Insurance. Borrower shall take such actions as may be reasonable to insure that the Owners Association maintains a public liability insurance policy acceptable in form, amount, and extent of coverage to Lender.
- **D. Condemnation.** The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, payable to Borrower in connection with any condemnation or other taking of all or any part of the Property or the common areas and facilities of the PUD, or for any conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. Such proceeds shall be applied by Lender to the sums secured by the Security Instrument as provided in Section 11.
- E. Lender's Prior Consent. Borrower shall not, except after notice to Lender and with Lender's prior written consent, either partition or subdivide the Property or consent to: (i) the abandonment or termination of the PUD, except for abandonment or termination required by law in the case of substantial destruction by fire or other casualty or in the case of a taking by condemnation or eminent domain; (ii) any amendment to any provision of the "Constituent Documents" if the provision is for the express benefit of Lender; (iii) termination of professional management and assumption of self-management of the Owners Association; or (iv) any action which would have the effect of rendering the public liability insurance coverage maintained by the Owners Association unacceptable to Lender.
- F. Remedies. If Borrower does not pay PUD dues and assessments when due, then Lender may pay them. Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph F shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by the Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

Initials:

**7R** (0008)

Page 2 of 3

Form 3150 1/01

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower Rider.	accepts and agrees to the terms and pro-	ovisions contained in this PUD
BONNIE K HALL	-Borrower	-Borrower
	-Borrower	(Seal) -Borrower
	(Seal)	-Borrower
	-Borrower	(Seal) -Borrower
7R (0008)	Page 3 of 3	Form 3150 1/01

Record and F	Return [] by Mail [] by Pickup to
WFHM FINAL	L DOCS X9999-01M
1000 BLUE	GENTIAN ROAD
EAGAN, MN	55121

#### MANUFACTURED HOME RIDER TO MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Rider is made this JANUARY 25, 2007, and is incorporated into and amends and supplements the Modification Agreement ("Modification Agreement") of the same date given by the undersigned ("Borrower") to WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

("Lender") and

covering the Property described in the Security Instrument and located at: 2885 WOODLAND CT WEST, CHILOQUIN, OR 97624

(Property Address)

Borrower and Lender agree that the Modification Agreement is amended and supplemented as follows:

- 1. Purpose and Effect of Rider. IF THERE IS A CONFLICT BETWEEN THE PROVISIONS IN THIS RIDER AND THOSE IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, THE PROVISIONS IN THIS RIDER SHALL CONTROL. THE CONFLICTING PROVISIONS IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT WILL BE ELIMINATED OR MODIFIED AS MUCH AS IS NECESSARY TO MAKE ALL OF THE CONFLICTING TERMS AGREE WITH THIS RIDER.
- 2. Lender's Security Interest.

All of Borrower's obligations secured by the Security Instrument also shall be secured by the "Manufactured Home." This Rider amends and modifies the Security Instrument to amend and restate the description of the Property to include the "Manufactured Home" as follows:

NEW	2006	KARSTEN	SP48402	048 <sub>X</sub> 028
New/Used	Year	Manufacturer's Name	Model Name or Model No.	Length x Width
STA0280	920RA	STA0280920RB		
Serial No.		Serial No.	Serial No.	Serial No.

NMFL # 2970 (MHMA) Rev. 02/06

Initial:

Page 1 of 2

	to the terms and covenants contained in this Rider.
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of
Borrower	Borrower
BONNIE K HALL	
Printed Name	Printed Name
Borrower	Borrower
Printed Name	Printed Name
STATE OF Alyn	
COUNTY OF Klamuth	) ss.: )
On the day of me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for s	
whose name(s) (is) fare) subscribed to the within in hearthey executed the same in his her/their ca	pasis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s nstrument and acknowledged to me that upacity(ies), and that by his tellytheir signature(s) or behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed
Notary Signature	Notary Public; State of
Lish Weatherby Notary Printed Name	Qualified in the County of <u>Klumath</u>
My commission expires: 11 bol 67	Official Seal:
OFFICIAL SEAL LISA WEATHERBY NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON COMMISSION NO. 373360 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 20, 2007	
Drafted By: JANICE TAYLOR	[ ] Check if Construction Loan
Loan Number: 0067815522	

## MANUFACTURED HOME AFFIDAVIT OF AFFIXATION

Record and Return [] by Mail [] by Pickup to: WFHM FINAL DOCS X9999-01M
1000 BLUE GENTIAN ROAD
EAGAN, MN 55121
This Instrument Prepared By:
JANICE TAYLOR
Preparer's Name
12550 SE 93RD AVE, SUITE 400
Preparer's Address 1
CLACKAMAS, OR 970150000
Preparer's Address 2
0067815522
Loan Number

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

Page 1 of 5 Initial:

NMFL # 7111 (MAHA) Rev 02/06

BON	NIE K HALL			
bein	g duly sworn, on his	Itype the name of sor her oath state	each Homeowner signing this Affidavit]	:
1.			d home ("Home") described as f	follows:
NEW	2006 KARSTE		SP48402	048 <sub>x</sub> 028
New/	Jsed Year Manufact	urer's Name	Model Name or Model No.	Length x Width
STA	28092ORA	STA028092ORB		- -
Serial 2.		Serial No. Iilt in compliance v Act.	Serial No. Ser with the federal Manufactured H	rial No. Home Construction and
<ol> <li>3.</li> <li>4.</li> </ol>	manufacturer's w Insulation Disclose	arranty for the Ho ure for the Home,	ouyer of the Home, Homeowner me, (ii) the Consumer Manual fo and (iv) the formaldehyde healt e following "Property Address":	or the Home, (iii) the h notice for the Home.
	WOODLAND CT WE	ST, CHILOQUIN,	KLAMATH, OR 97624	<b>;</b>
Stree	t or Route, City, Co	unty, State Zip Co	ode	
5. SEE	The legal descripti	on of the Property DESCRIPTION	Address ("Land") is:	
***************************************				
	STATEMENTS SHOU RK, NJ 0710147		WELLS FARGO HOME MORTG	AGE, P.O. BOX 11701,
6.	The Homeowner is the real property p attached to this A	ursuant to a lease	Land or, if not the owner of the in recordable form, and the cor	e Land, is in possession on sent of the lessor is
7.	manufacturer's spe warranty, and perr electricity, sewer)	ucted in accordance ecifications in a m nanently connecte ("Permanently Aff	nored to the Land by attachment ce with applicable state and local anner sufficient to validate any ad to appropriate residential utilities ixed"). The Homeowner intendal improvement to the Land.	al building codes and applicable manufacturer's ties (e.g., water, gas
ATTEN	TION COUNTY CLERK:	This instrument covers	goods that are or are to become fixture	on on the land described.
and is	to be filed for record in t	ne records where conv	eyances of real estate are recorded.	s on the Land described herein
Page 2	of 5 Initial:	L		

NMFL # 7111 (MAHA) Rev 02/06

- 8. The Home shall be assessed and taxed as an improvement to the Land.
- 9. Homeowner agrees that as of today, or if the Home is not yet located at the Property Address, upon the delivery of the Home to the Property Address:
  - (a) All permits required by governmental authorities have been obtained;
  - (b) The foundation system for the Home was designed by an engineer to meet the soil conditions of the Land. All foundations are constructed in accordance with applicable state and local building codes, and manufacturer's specifications in a manner sufficient to validate any applicable manufacturer's warranty.
  - (c) The wheels, axles, towbar or hitch were removed when the Home was, or will be, placed on the Property Address; and
  - (d) The Home is (i) Permanently Affixed to a foundation, (ii) has the characteristics of site-built housing, and (iii) is part of the Land.
- 10. If the Homeowner is the owner of the Land, any conveyance or financing of the Home and the Land shall be a single transaction under applicable state law.
- 11. Other than those disclosed in this Affidavit, the Homeowner is not aware of (i) any other claim, lien or encumbrance affecting the Home, (ii) any facts or information known to the Homeowner that could reasonably affect the validity of the title of the Home or the existence or non-existence of security interests in it.
- 12. A Homeowner shall initial only one of the following, as it applies to title to the Home:

  [Closing and Agent: please refer to the Manufactured Home and Land Supplemental Closing Instructions for completion instructions]:

[]	The Home is not covered by a certificate of title. The original manufacturer's certificate of origin, duly endorsed to the Homeowner, is attached to this Affidavit, or previously was recorded in the real property records of the jurisdiction where the Home is to be located.
[]	The Home is not covered by a certificate of title. After diligent search and inquiry, the Homeowner is unable to produce the original manufacturer's certificate of origin.
<u>UH</u> +	The manufacturer's certificate of origin and/or certificate of title to the Home [//] shall be [ ] has been eliminated as required by applicable law.
[]	The Home shall be covered by a certificate of title.

13. This Affidavit is executed by Homeowner(s) pursuant to applicable state law.

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

Page 3 of 5 Initial: <u>JWW</u> NMFL # 7111 (MAHA) Rev 02/06

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Homeowner(s) ha		d this Affidavit in	my pre	sence and in	the
presence of the undersigned witnesses on	this	day of			
January 2007	•				
Konnu K. Hall					
Homeowner #1 (SEAL)	Witness		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
BONNIE K HALL					
Homogyman #2 (SEAL)	\A/i+	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Homeowner #2 (SEAL)	Witness				
	***************************************				
Homeowner #3 (SEAL)	Witness				
Homeowner #4 (SEAL)	Witness				
•					
STATE OF ONLINE	)				
1010	) ss.:				
COUNTY OF Blamath	)				
0. 0.		w		2000	
On the day of	uny-	30	in the	year <u>2007</u>	
before $me$ , the undersigned, a Notary Publ	ic in and f	or said State, ner	sonally	anneared	
Konnie K. Hall		or daid deato, po.	oomany	арроилос	,
personally known to me or proved to me o	n the basi	s of satisfactory	evidence	e to be the in	dividual(s)
whose name(s)(is(are) subscribed to the w					
he/the they executed the same in his he/t	heir capac	ity(ies), and that	by his/L	per/their signa	ature(s) on
the instrument, the individual(s), or the per the instrument. , \	ison on be	man or which the	inaiviai	uai(s) acted, (	executea
		, ,	١		
XIM Weatherly		LISA U	lean	nerby	
Notary Signature		Notary Printed N		2	
Name Bulling Comment (DO A a a )		0 110 11		- 11	LI.
Notary Public; State of Olgo		Qualified in the	County	of ALVIY	MACK_
My commission expires:					
11001					
Official Seal:					
OFFICIAL S	FAI	·			
LISA WEATH	ERBY	8			
NOTARY PUBLIC- COMMISSION NO.	2722cm /			,	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	VOV 20, 2007	<b>S</b>			

ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.

Page 4 of 5 NMFL # 7111 (MAHA) Rev 02/06

### Lender's Statement of Intent:

The undersigned ("Lender") intends that the Home be an immoveable fixture and a permanent
improvement to the Land.
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Lender
By: Authorized Signature
STATE OF Uregon
COUNTY OF CIACKAMAS ; ss.:
On the 24th day of JANUARY in the year 2007
before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s)
whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on
the instrument, the individual(s), or the person on behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Signature Notary Printed Name
Notary Public, State of Ovegon Qualified in the County of Clackama
My commission expires: 1-23-09
Official Seal:
OFFICIAL SEAL.  JULIE ANDERSEN  NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON  COMMISSION NO. 388875  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 23, 2009
Drafted By: JANICE TAYLOR [ ] Check if Construction Loan
Loan Number: 0067815522
ATTENTION COUNTY CLERK: This instrument covers goods that are or are to become fixtures on the Land described herein and is to be filed for record in the records where conveyances of real estate are recorded.
Page 5 of 5 Initial:  NMFL # 7111 (MAHA) Rev 02/06

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

### "EXHIBIT A"

Lot 12 in Block 40 of TRACT 1184, OREGON SHORES UNIT 2, FIRST ADDITION, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Record and F	Return [] b	y Mail [	] by	Pickup ·	to:
WFHM FINAL	DOCS X	999-01	M		
1000 BLUE	GENTIAN	ROAD			
EAGAN, MN	55121				
					-

## REAL PROPERTY AND MANUFACTURED HOME LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

(To execute or release title, mortgage or deed of trust, security filing, transfer of equity and insurance documents and proceeds.)

The undersigned borrower(s), whether one or more, each referred to below as "I" or "me," residing 571 FRIENDSHIP DRIVE Street Address CHILOQUIN, OR 97624, \_\_ ("Present Address"). City, State Zip, County I am the Buyer/Owner of the following manufactured home (the "Manufactured Home"): NEW 2006 KARSTEN SP48402 048 <sub>X</sub> 028 New/Used Year Manufacturer's Name Model Name or Model No. Length x Width STA0280920RA STA028092ORB Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. Serial No. permanently affixed to the real property located at 2885 WOODLAND CT WEST Street Address CHILOQUIN, KLAMATH, OR 97624 \_("Property Address") and as more

City, County, State Zip

particularly described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Real Property"). I do hereby irrevocably make, constitute, appoint and authorize with full powers of substitution, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

("Lender"), its successors, assigns or designees as my agent and attorney-in-fact, in my name, place and stead in any way which I could do, if I were personally present, with full power of substitution and delegation, (1) to complete, execute and deliver, in my name or Lender's name, any and all forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation as may be necessary or proper to implement the terms and provisions of the Security Instrument dated JANUARY 25, 2007 executed by me in favor of Lender, (2) to complete, execute and deliver, in my name or in Lender's name, any and all forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation as may be necessary or proper to make application for and obtain the certificate of title for the Manufactured Home and to have Lender (or its designee) designated as lienholder on the certificate of title for the Manufactured Home, (3) to complete, execute and deliver in my name or Lender's name, any and all forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation as may be necessary or proper to have the Manufactured Home treated as real estate for any and all purposes under state law, including but not limited to the surrender of any certificate of title, any election to treat the Manufactured Home as real estate for tax purposes or to meet any other requirements in order for the loan/financing secured by the Manufactured Home and the Real Property to be eligible for sale on the Federal National Mortgage Association ("Fannie Mae"), the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Association ("Freddie Mac") or any other secondary market purchaser, (4) to receive, complete, execute or endorse, and deliver in my name or Lender's name any and all claim forms, agreements, assignments, releases, checks, drafts or other instruments and vehicles for the payment of money, relating to any insurance covering the Manufactured Home, the indebtedness secured by the Manufactured Home or the Real Property, and (5) to complete, sign and file, without my signature, such financing and continuation statements, amendments, and supplements thereto, mortgages, deeds of trust and other documents, including releases of these items, which I may from time to time deem necessary to perfect, preserve and protect Lender's security interest in the Manufactured Home, the Property and any other property sold with it. I acknowledge that at the time this Power of Attorney and my Security Instrument and any of the forms, certificates, assignments, designations, releases or other documentation are prepared the serial number of the manufactured housing unit may not be available or may be inaccurate. The manufactured housing unit may be a factory order in the process of being constructed. Immediately, upon Lender's receipt of the serial number, I understand and agree that the above items may be completed and/or corrected by Lender to properly disclose all the applicable home identifications, including the serial number. I understand that I will be provided with a copy of any corrected agreement.

To induce any third party to act hereunder, I hereby agree that any third party receiving a duly executed copy or facsimile of this instrument may act hereunder, and I for myself and for my heirs, executors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless any such third party from and against any and all claims that may arise against such third party by reason of such third party having relied on the provisions of this instrument. I have given this Limited Power of Attorney in connection with a loan/financing to be given by Lender and to induce Lender to make the financing available. It is coupled with an interest in the transaction and is irrevocable. This Limited Power of Attorney shall not be affected by my (our) subsequent incapacity, disability, or incompetence. I do further grant unto Lender full authority and power to do and perform any and all acts necessary or incident to the execution of the powers herein expressly granted, as fully as I might or could do if personally present.

WITNESS my hand and seal this	ob day of January 2007.
Bonnie K. Hall	0 0
Borrower BONNIE K HALL	Witness
Borrower	Witness
Borrower	Witness
Borrower	Witness
STATE OF ONLYW	) ) ss.:
On the 27 day of James	)
me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for personally known to me or proved to me on the	daid State, personally appeared  basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s)
the instrument, the individual(s), or the person	instrument and acknowledged to me that capacity(ies), and that by his/herytheir signature(s) on on behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed
Notary Signature	
Notary Printed Name	
Oualified in the County of Klumuth.	
Qualified in the County of Klamath.	
My commission expires:	OFFICIAL SEAL LISA WEATHERBY
Official Seal:	NOTARY PUBLIC- OREGON COMMISSION NO. 373360 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 20, 2007
Drafted By: JANICE TAYLOR	[ ] Check if Construction Loan
Loan Number: 0067815522	
Page 3 of 4	

NMFL # 7110 (MALA) Rev 02/06

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The legal description of the Property Address ("Land") is typed below or please see attached legal description:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

"EXHIBIT A"

LOT 12 IN BLOCK 40 OF TRACT 1184, OREGON SHORES UNIT 2 FIRST ADDITION, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON

Page 4 of 4 Initial: MUL
NMFL # 7110 (MALA) Rev 02/06